

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-3152, Version: 1

PROPOSED AGREEMENT FOR REIMBURSEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): AT & T Illinois (AT&T) aka Illinois Bell Telephone Company an Illinois Corporation Oak Brook,

Illinois

Request: Approval

Goods or Services: The County will redesign a proposed relief storm sewer to avoid conflict with AT&T facilities and said redesign involves additional costs to the County for design engineering and construction material costs as part of proposed improvements.

Location: Quentin Road, Medford Drive to Illinois Avenue in the Village of Palatine

County Board District: 14

Section: 13-V6243-04-SS

Centerline Mileage: 0.20 miles

Agreement Period: N/A

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$89,256.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary:

Reimbursement Agreement with AT&T Illinois wherein the County will redesign a proposed relief storm sewer to avoid conflict with AT&T facilities and said redesign involves additional costs to the County for design engineering and construction material costs as part of proposed improvements along Quentin Road from Medford Drive to Illinois Avenue. AT&T will reimburse the County for its share of said additional costs, estimated AT&T cost \$89,256.00.

This Agreement is necessitated by the improvement which is needed to ensure safe, comfortable and sustainable highways in accordance with the Department's mission statement. The Agreement has been examined and approved by this Department and by the State's Attorney's Office.

File #: 14-3152, Version: 1